We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. The majority of the loans in our portfolio have
floating interest rates, and we expect that our loans in the future may also have floating interest rates. These loans are usually based
on a floating LIBOR and typically have interest rate re-set provisions that adjust applicable interest rates under such loans to
current market rates on a monthly or quarterly basis. The majority of the loans in our current portfolio have interest rate floors
which have effectively converted the loans to fixed rate loans in the current interest rate environment. In addition, our credit facility
has a floating interest rate provision and we expect that other credit facilities into which we enter in the future may have floating
interest rate provisions.

Assuming that the consolidated statement of financial condition as of March 31, 2016 were to remain constant and that we took
no actions to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate
changes in interest rates.

Change in Interest Rates
Increase (decrease)
in interest income

Increase (decrease)
in interest expense

Net increase
(decrease) in net

investment income
   (in thousands)
Down 25 basis points  $ (39)  $ (337)  $ 298
Up 100 basis points   1,841   1,359   482
Up 200 basis points   4,962   2,729   2,233
Up 300 basis points   8,096   4,100   3,996

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for
changes in the credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other business developments,
including borrowing under the credit facility or other borrowings that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from
operations, or net income. Accordingly, we can offer no assurances that actual results would not differ materially from the analysis
above.

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using standard hedging instruments such as futures, options and

[…]

(10% of the outstanding shares) at $9.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from net asset value);
(3) an offering of 200,000 shares (20% of the outstanding shares) at $8.00 per share after offering expenses and commissions (a
20% discount from net asset value); and (4) an offering of 330,000 shares (33% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01 per share after
offering expenses and commissions (effectively a 100% discount from net asset value). Because we are not limited as to the amount
of discount from net asset value at which we can offer shares, the fourth example on the following table (at an offering price of
$0.01 per share) is included, however, we will not offer shares at a 100% discount to net asset value. The acronym “NAV” stands
for “net asset value.”

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering at
20% Discount

Example 4
33% Offering at
100% Discount

Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 9.47   —  $ 8.42   —  $ 0.01   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —  $ 9.50   —  $ 9.00   —  $ 8.00   —  $ 0.01   —
Decrease to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%   1,330,000   33.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.24)%  $ 9.91   (0.91)%  $ 9.67   (3.33)%  $ 7.52   (24.79)%
Dilution to Stockholder
Shares Held by Stockholder A   10,000   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —   10,000   —
Percentage Held by Stockholder A   1.0%   0.95%   (4.76)%   0.91%   (9.09)%   0.83%   (16.67)%   0.75%   (24.81)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Stockholder A  $ 100,000  $ 99,762   (0.24)%  $ 99,091   (0.91)%  $ 96,667   (3.33)%  $ 75,213   (24.79)%
Total Investment by Stockholder A

(Assumed to Be $10.00 per Share)  $ 100,000  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —  $ 100,000   —
Total Dilution to Stockholder A (Total

NAV Less Total Investment)   —  $ (238)   —  $ (909)   —  $ (3,333)   —  $ (24,787)   —
Per Share Amounts
NAV per Share Held by Stockholder A  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   —  $ 9.91   —  $ 9.67   —  $ 7.52   —
Investment per Share Held by Stockholder A

(Assumed to be $10.00 per Share on
Shares Held Prior to Sale)  $ 10.00  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 10.00   —

Dilution per Share Held by Stockholder A
(NAV per Share Less Investment per
Share)   —  $ (0.02)   —  $ (0.09)   —  $ (0.33)   —  $ (2.48)   —

Percentage Dilution to Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share Divided by Investment
per Share)   —   —   (0.24)%   —   (0.91)%   —   (3.33)%   —   (24.79)%

108

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Impact on Existing Stockholders who Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below net asset value per share or who buy additional shares in the
secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will experience the
same types of net asset value dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, albeit at a lower level, to the extent they purchase less
than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in our shares immediately prior to the offering. The level of net

[…]

10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering at
20% Discount

Example 4
33% Offering at
100% Discount

Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to Public   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 9.47   —  $ 8.42   —  $ 0.01   —
Net Proceeds per Share to Issuer   —  $ 9.50   —  $ 9.00   —  $ 8.00   —  $ 0.01   —
Decrease/Increase to NAV
Total Shares Outstanding   1,000,000   1,050,000   5.00%   1,100,000   10.00%   1,200,000   20.00%   1,330,000   33.00%
NAV per Share  $ 10.00  $ 9.98   (0.24)%  $ 9.91   (0.91)%  $ 9.67   (3.33)%  $ 7.52   (24.79)%

110

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Prior to Sale
Below NAV

Example 1
5% Offering at
5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at
10% Discount

Example 3
20% Offering at
20% Discount

Example 4
33% Offering at
100% Discount

Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Dilution/Accretion to New Investor A
Shares Held by Investor A   —   500   —   1,000   —   2,000   —   3,300   —
Percentage Held by Investor A   —   0.05%   —   0.09%   —   0.17%   —   0.25%   —
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by Investor A   —  $ 4,988   —  $ 9,909   —  $ 19,333   —  $ 24,820   —
Total Investment by Investor A (At Price

to Public)   —  $ 5,000   —  $ 9,474   —  $ 16,842   —  $ 35   —
Total Dilution/Accretion to Investor A

(Total NAV Less Total Investment)   —  $ (12)   —  $ 435   —  $ 2,491   —  $ 24,785   —
Per Share Amounts   —
NAV per Share Held by Investor A   —  $ 9.98   —  $ 9.91   —  $ 9.67   —  $ 7.52   —
Investment per Share Held by Investor A   —  $ 10.00   —  $ 9.47   —  $ 8.42   —  $ 0.01   —
Dilution/Accretion per Share Held by Investor

A (NAV per Share Less Investment per
Share)   —  $ (0.02 )   —  $ 0.44   —  $ 1.25   —  $ 7.51   —

Percentage Dilution/Accretion to Investor A
(Dilution per Share Divided by Investment
per Share)   —   —   (0.24)%   —   4.60%   —   14.79%   —   71,352.14%

111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DIVIDEND REINVESTMENT PLAN

We have adopted a dividend reinvestment plan that provides for reinvestment of our dividends and other distributions on behalf
of our stockholders, unless a stockholder elects to receive cash as provided below. As a result, if our board of directors authorizes,
and we declare, a cash dividend or other distribution, then our stockholders who have not “opted out” of our dividend reinvestment
plan will have their cash distribution automatically reinvested in additional shares of our common stock, rather than receiving the
cash distribution.